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Newsletter – 17 January 2025 
Spring Term 
 

 

Thank you to Mrs Standing who brought her 

dog in this week to meet the children as they 

have been learning about animals. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 3 Tudor Day 
Year 3 enjoyed celebrating Tudor day this week! We 
made pottage and unleavened bread, created 
Tudor toys, sang Tudor songs , played Tudor games 
and enjoyed immersing ourselves in the era. Thank 
you to parents and carers for supporting with 
costumes: the children looked fantastic! 
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Lacrosse 

Spaces are available in our Lacrosse club Friday 

Morning 8.00-8.45am.   

 
COST:  
£6 per week payable termly (£60)  

If your young person would like to 
attend please book via email or phone  
mbctsuk@gmail.com  
07787510631  

 

 

 

 

PTA Event 
 

 

 

 

  
Class Assemblies 
Reception  06.02.25 10am 
Year 1  06.03.25   10am 
Year 2  27.02.25   10am  
Year 3  13.02.25   10am 
Year 4  13.03.25   10am 
Year 5   02.04.25 (Passion Play 2pm) 
Year 6  20.03.25 

 

 
 

Community Events 
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Attendance and Lateness for the week 

beginning 6th January 2025 : 

  
Class Attendance (%) Lates 

(occasions) 
Reception 99 6 
Year 1            95 1 
Year 2 98 2 
Year 3 97 1 
Year 4 95 2 
Year 5 96 5 
Year 6 94 0    

  

Well done Reception – you are the winners for 

the first week of 2025. Well Done! 
  

League Table 
Year No. of 

Wins 
Reception   1 
Year 1   5 
Year 2   1 
Year 3   4 
Year 4   3 
Year 5   1 
Year 6   2 

  

Weeks in competition: 17 

(full weeks only) 

  

OVERALL ATTENDANCE FOR THE 

WEEK       96.1 % 
 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend. 
 
 
 
Miss Veronica Maher  
Head Teacher 
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ACADEMIC YEARS 2024 - 2025 
 
Autumn Term 2024: 
   
 
Spring Term 2025: 
Half-term  17.02.25 – 21.02.25  
Last day of term Friday 4th April 2025 
       
Summer Term 2025: 
First day of term Tuesday 22nd April 2025 
   
Bank Holiday  Monday 5th May 2025 
Half-term  26.05.25– 30.05.2025 
Last day of term Friday 18th July 2025 
INSET DAYS 
Monday 21st, Tuesday 22nd  
and Wednesday 23rd July 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ACADEMIC YEARS 2025 - 2026 
 
Autumn Term 2025: 
INSET DAYS:  Wednesday 27th August 
2025 
   Thursday 28th August 2025
   Friday 29th August 2025 
First day back:  Monday 1st September 
2025   
Half-term  20.10.25 –31.10.25 
Back to school  Monday 3rd November 2025 
Last day of term Friday 19th December 2025   
   
 
Spring Term 2026: 
First day of term Monday 5th January 2026 
Half-term  16.02.26 – 20.02.26 
Back to school  Monday 23rd February 2026
   
Last day of term Friday 27th March 2026 
       
Summer Term 2026: 
First day of term Monday 13th April 2026 
   
Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May 2026 
Half-term  25.05.26– 29.05.2026 
Back to school  Monday 1st June 2026 
Last day of term Monday 20th July 2026 
INSET DAYS Tuesday 21st and 
 Wednesday 22nd July 2026 
 
 
 
 

 


